
WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL 
NOTICE OF VARIATION: ON-STREET PARKING CHARGES 2022 

 
MID SUSSEX DISTRICT 

 
NOTICE is hereby given that West Sussex County Council in exercise of its 
powers under Section 46A Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Regulation 25 of 
the Local Authorities Traffic Order (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 
1996 proposes to vary the Charges and Tariffs detailed in the Second Schedule of 
the West Sussex County Council (Mid Sussex District) (Parking Places and Traffic 
Regulation) (Consolidation No.2) Order 2006.  
 
The following charges will be changed as shown from 3 October 2022: 
 
Parking Permits: 
 
East Grinstead CPZ All Day 
Zone 

Old Charge New Charge 

1st Resident Annual Permit £46.00 £51.00 
Subsequent Resident Annual 
Permit 

£92.00 £102.00 

1st Resident 6-month Permit £25.00 £27.00 
Subsequent Resident 6-month 
Permit 

£49.00 £54.00 

Non-Resident Annual Permit  £282.00 £308.00 
Non-Resident 6-month Permit £149.00 £162.00 
Traders Annual Permit £213.00 £233.00 
Traders 6-month Permit £112.00 £123.00 
Doctors Annual Permit £213.00 £233.00 
Doctors 6-month Permit £112.00 £123.00 
Visitors Permits 
2 hours 
One Day 
One Week 

 
£0.45 
£1.80 
£10.80 

 
£0.50 
£2.00 
£12.00 

 
East Grinstead CPZ Part Day 
Zone 

Old Charge New Charge 

1ST Resident Annual Permit £29.00 £32.00 
Subsequent Resident Annual 
Permit 

£58.00 £64.00 

1st Resident 6-month Permit £17.00 £17.00 
Subsequent Resident 6-month 
Permit 

£32.00 £34.00 

Non-Resident Annual Permit  £169.00 £185.00 
Non-Resident 6-month Permit £90.00 £98.00 
Traders Annual Permit £117.00 £128.00 
Traders 6-month Permit £62.00 £68.00 
Doctors Annual Permit £117.00 £128.00 
Doctors 6-month Permit £62.00 £68.00 
Visitors Permits 
2 hours 

 
£0.45 

 
£0.50 

All CPZ areas:   
Countywide Annual Permit £26.00 £29.00 
Countywide 6-month Permit £14.00 £16.00 

 
Pay and Display parking charges: 



 
 Old Charge New Charge 
East 
Grinstead  

Per 30 mins 
 

Per Hour  Per 30 mins Per Hour 

£0.60 
 

£1.20 £0.65 £1.30 

 
Dispensation Notices: 
 
Permit Areas Old Charge New Charge 
CPZ Permit Areas £11.00 per day/£66 per 

week 
£12.00 per day/£72.00 
per week 

Pay & Display Areas Old Charge New Charge 
East Grinstead £16.00 per day/£96.00 

per week 
£18.00 per day/£108.00 
per week 

All Other Areas Old Charge New Charge 
Mid Sussex District £11.00 per day/£66.00 

per week 
£12.00 per day/£72.00 
per week 

 
Bay Suspension Charges: 
 
 Old Charge New Charge 
All Charged Parking Bays £26 plus daily charge of 

– 
Tier 1: £10 
Tier 2: £15 
Tier 3: £20 

£29 plus daily charge of 
- 
Tier 1: £10 
Tier 2: £20 
Tier 3: £20 

All other parking Bays in 
Mid Sussex 

£26 Standing Charge £29 Standing Charge 

 
This Notice only applies to the charges above and in all other respects the 
provisions of the West Sussex County Council (Mid Sussex District) (Parking 
Places and Traffic Regulation) (Consolidation No.2) Order 2006 will remain in 
force. 
 
Director of Law & Assurance, County Hall, Chichester 
Dated 8th day of September 2022 


	East Grinstead CPZ All Day Zone
	East Grinstead CPZ Part Day Zone

